
April 24, 2024 
 

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2023, the City Council authorized (1) an Interlocal Agreement (ILA) 
with Dallas Area Rapid Transit (DART) for the distribution of up to $80,000,000.00 in funding 
from DART which consists of the City’s portion of (i) excess sales tax funds from DART of 
approximately $72,000,000.00 and (ii) additional RTC funds of approximately $8,000,000.00, 
(with approximately $50,000,000.00 being made immediately available to the City and 
approximately $30,000,000.00 to be made available to the City upon completion of certain 
milestones), all the funds received are to be used to complete projects eligible for this funding 
that will benefit DART’s Public Transportation System or provide  Complementary 
Transportation Services located in Dallas; (2) the establishment of appropriations in an amount 
not to exceed $80,000,000.00 in DART Public Transportation System Projects Fund (3) the 
receipt and deposit in an amount not to exceed $80,000,000.00 in DART Public Transportation 
System Projects Fund; and (4) approval of the proposed use of funds for various projects 
eligible for funding in accordance with the ILA by Resolution No. 23-0822; and 
 
WHEREAS, bid specifications were developed and publicly advertised for competitive bids 
associated with the 2024 Sidewalk and Barrier Free Ramp Improvements along DART bus 
routes; and 
 
WHEREAS, on February 16, 2024, three bids were received for the 2024 Sidewalk and 
Barrier Free Ramp Improvements along DART bus routes that includes water and wastewater 
adjustments as follows; and 
 
Bidders     Bid Amount 
  
Ragle, Inc.          $18,613,300.00 
Estrada Concrete Company, LLC         $19,802,550.00 
A&B Construction, LLC         $21,341,500.00 
            
WHEREAS, the bid submitted by Ragle, Inc. in the amount of $18,613,300.00 is the lowest 
responsible bid. 
 
Now, Therefore, 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 
SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a twenty-two-month 

contract with Ragle, Inc., approved as to form by the City Attorney, for the 2024 Sidewalk and 
Barrier Free Ramp Improvements along DART bus routes that includes water and wastewater 
adjustments at various locations throughout the city, in an amount not to exceed 
$18,613,300.00, this being the lowest responsible bid received as indicated by the tabulation 
of bids. 
 
 

  
 



April 24, 2024 
 
SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an 
amount not to exceed $18,613,300.00 to Ragle, Inc., in accordance with the terms and 
conditions of the contract, as follows: 
  
 DART Transportation Projects Fund  
 Fund TN20, Department PBW, Unit X028, Activity THRG 
 Object 4510, Program PBSWX028  
 Encumbrance/Contract No. CX-PBW-2024-00024040 
 Vendor VC14110 $  9,999,000.00 
 
 DART Transportation Projects Fund  
 Fund TN20, Department PBW, Unit X027, Activity THRG 
 Object 4510, Program PBSWX027  
 Encumbrance/Contract No. CX-PBW-2024-00024040 
 Vendor VC14110 $  8,614,300.00 
 
 Total amount not to exceed $18,613,300.00 
 
SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in 
accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so 
resolved. 
 


